value of ₹ 10.00 each for cash at a price of ₹87/- per equity share including a share premium of ₹77/- per equity share aggregating
to ₹167.04 Lakh will be reserved for subscription by market maker to the Issue (the “Market Maker Reservation Portion”). The
Issue less the Market Maker Reservation Portion i.e., Net Issue of 34,08,000 equity shares of face value of ₹ 10.00 each at a price
of ₹87/- per equity share aggregating to ₹2,964.96 Lakh herein after referred to as the “Net Issue”. The Issue and the Net Issue will
constitute 26.44% and 25.03% respectively of the post offer paid up equity share capital of the company.

E. OBJECTS OF THE ISSUE

The Issue Proceeds are proposed to be used in accordance with the details as set forth below:

(₹ in Lakhs)
Sr. No Particulars Amount

1. To meet Working Capital requirements  1,500.00
2. Repayment of a portion of certain borrowing availed by our Company 1,000.00
3. General Corporate Purpose 305.58

Total 2,805.58

F. PRE-ISSUE SHAREHOLDING OF PROMOTERS & PROMOTER GROU P

The aggregate pre-issue shareholding of the promoter and promoter group as a percentage of the paid-up capital of the issuer is as
below:

Sr.
No. Names

Pre IPO Post IPO
Shares Held % Shares Held Shares Held % Shares Held

 Promoters

1. Aditya Sharma 22,53,000 22.49 22,53,000 16.52
2. Manojkumar Shyamsunder Sharma 22,50,000 22.46 22,50,000 16.52
3. Rohit Krishnakumar Sharma 22,50,000 22.46 22,50,000 16.52
4. Kabir Radheyshyam Sharma 22,50,000 22.46 22,50,000 16.52
5. Purushottam Brijlal Sharma 8,58,000 8.57 8,58,000 6.30
6. Narendra Parameswarappa Kotehall 1,44,000 1.44 1,44,000 1.06

Unilex Colours and Chemicals Limited

19

Sr.
No. Names

Pre IPO Post IPO
Shares Held % Shares Held Shares Held % Shares Held

 Sub Total (A)  1,00,05,000 99.88 1,00,05,000 73.47
 Promoter Group

7. Radheyshyam Brajlal Sharma 3,000 0.03 3,000 0.02
8. Shyamsunder Brijlal Sharma 3,000 0.03 3,000 0.02
9. Krishnakumar Madanmohan Sharma 3,000 0.03 3,000 0.02
10. Manjula Sharma 3,000 0.03 3,000 0.02

 Sub Total (B) 12,000 0.12 12,000 0.09
 Grand Total (A+B) 1,00,17,000 100.00 1,00,17,000 73.56

G. SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Following are details as per the restated financial statements for the financial year ended March 31, 2024, March 31, 2023, and
March 31, 2022 are as below:

 (₹ in Lakhs)
Sr. No. Particulars March 31, 2024 March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022

1. Paid up Share Capital 1,001.70 333.90 333.90
2. Net worth 3,686.00 3,202.89 2,805.98
3. Total Net Revenue (Operations) 14,385.01 13,939.03 14,527.46
4. Profit After Tax 616.67 497.07 471.17
5. Earnings Per Share – Basic/Diluted 6.16 4.96 4.70
6. NAV per Equity Shares (Post Bonus) 36.80 31.97 28.01
7. Total Borrowing 2,161.40 1,166.83 1,135.09

H. AUDITORS QUALIFICATIONS WHICH HAVE NOT BEEN GIVEN E FFECT TO IN THE RESTATED

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

There are no audit qualifications which have not been given effect in the restated financial statements.

I.  SUMMARY OF OUTSTANDING LITIGATIONS

Except as mentioned below, as on the date of Prospectus our Company is not involved in any legal proceedings:

Litigations/Matters involving our Company : -

(in ₹ Lakhs)
Nature of Cases No. of Outstanding Cases Amount Involved (in ₹ Lakhs)

Tax proceedings:
Direct Tax 1 1.88
Indirect Tax - -
Total 1 1.88

For further details of the outstanding litigation proceedings, see “Outstanding Litigation and Material Developments” beginning